

**SC 171/2022**

**[Ref:- Habra P.S. Case No. 501 Dated 8.11.19]**

**Present:- Mr. Dhananjay Kumar Singh**  
Sessions Judge In Charge, Barasat  
District- North 24 Parganas

**16. 22.04.2025**

*Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely Sudip Roy, Faruk Ali, Sankar Saha positively and ER of W/A issued against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu.*

*The three accused persons are present today.*

*Ld. P.P. in Charge Pijush Kumar Nandy is present.*

*No ER of W/A issued against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu is received from I/C, Habra P.S.*

*Copy of order be forwarded to I/C, Habra P.S.*

*Ld. Regular P.O. is busy with administrative work. I am in charge today.*

*Fix 05.07.2025 for appearance of accused persons namely Sudip Roy, Faruk Ali, Sankar Saha positively and ER of W/A issued against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu.*

**Sd/-**

**Sessions Judge (I/C)**

**North 24 Parganas**