

**SC 171/2022**

**Present:- Mr. P.K. Roy**

21.06.2023

Accused Sudip Roy, Sankar Saha are present and file hazira.

Accused Faruk Ali Sarala is present and files a fresh Vakalatnama.

Received NER of W/A issued against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu with a prayer for further time.

Fix 25.08.2023 for appearance and ER of W/A.

Let a copy of order be sent to O/C, Ashoknagar P.S. at once.