

Present:- Mr.Prasad Kr.Ray(WB-00585)
Sessions Judge,Barasat(In-Charge)
District- North 24 Parganas
SC-171/2022

Order No.08.
25.08.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.
Accused persons namely Sudip Roy, Sankar Saha is absent by petition.
And the accused person namely Faruk Ali Sarala is present by filing hazira.
Received NER of W/A issued against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu with a
prayer for further time.Let the same be kept with the record.
Ld. Regular P.O is leave on duty.
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge,8th Court is in-charge.
Fix for 20-11-2023 for appearance of the accused persons before the Court
positively and E/R of W/A.

Sd/-
Sessions Judge
North 24 Parganas
(in-charge)