

SC 171/2022

Order No.10

22.01.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely Sudip Roy, Sankar Saha and Faruk Ali Sarala and ER of W/A issued against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu. Three accused persons namely Sudip Roy, Sankar Saha and Faruk Ali Sarala are present.

Ld. P.P. in-charge Pradip Kumar Moulik appears for State.

No ER of W/A issued against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu is received yet.

Since the case arises out of Habra P.S. case no. 501 dated 8.11.19, the previous W/A, sent to I/C, Ashokenagar P.S. stands cancelled.

Issue W/A afresh directing I/C, Habra P.S. for execution.

Fix 27.03.2024 for appearance of accuseds Sudip Roy, Sankar Saha and Faruk Ali Sarala and ER of W/A issued against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu.

Copy of order be sent to O/C, Ashokenagar P.S. for information.

Sd/-
Sessions Judge
North 24 Parganas