

SC 171/2022

[Habra P.S. Case No. 501 Dated 8.11.19]

Order no. 14. 13.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of three (3) accused persons and ER of W/A against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu.

Three accused persons are present with their Ld. Advocate.

Received NER of W/A along with photocopy of W/A, original Raid requisitions from ASI Dhiman Ghosh, Habra P.S. with a prayer for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Copy of order be forwarded to I/C, Habra P.S. with a direction to file ER of W/A by or before the next date fixed.

Fix 22.01.2025 for appearance of three (3) accused persons and ER of W/A against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

North 24 Parganas