

SC 171/2022

Order no. 17. Dated 05.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely Sudip Roy, Faruk Ali, Sankar Saha positively and ER of W/A issued against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu. Accused Faruk Ali Sarala is present today with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in charge Subrata Chakraborty appears for State.

Accused Sudip Roy and Sankar Saha are absent today.

Ld. Advocate for accused persons namely Sudip Roy and Sankar Saha files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Received NER of W/A along with original W/A and copy of O.S. ,with a prayer to send the W/A to Ashokenagar P.S. as address of the warrantee falls under Ashoknagar P.S.

Issue the same accordingly.

Fix 26.09.2025 for appearance of accused persons namely Sudip Roy, Faruk Ali, Sankar Saha positively and ER of W/A issued against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

North 24 Parganas