

SC 171/2022

[Ref:- Habra P.S. Case No. 501 dt.08.11.19]

Order no.19 Dated 17.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of three accused persons namely Sudip Roy, FarukAli, Sankar Saha and ER of W/A issued against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu.

The three accused persons are absent today.

Ld. Advocate for three accused persons namely Sudip Roy, Faruk Ali, Sankar Saha files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No ER of W/A is received yet from O/C, Ashokenagar P.S.

Fix 05.03.2026 for appearance of three accused persons namely Sudip Roy, FarukAli, Sankar Saha and ER of W/A issued against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu.

Copy of order be forwarded to O/C, Ashokenagar P.S. with a direction to appear personally on the date fixed.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

North 24 parganas