

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT

Present:- **Mr. Parag Neogi**
Sessions Judge In charge , Barasat
District- North 24 Parganas

SC 171/2022

Order no.42. 05.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the three accused persons namely Sudip Roy, Faruk Ali, Sankar Saha and ER of W/A issued against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu.

Accused Faruk Ali Sarala is present. Rest two accused persons Sudip Roy and Sankar Saha are not present.

Received NER of W/A.

O.C., Ashokenagar P.S. is present with NER and prays for time and begs pardon for unintentional laches.

Personal appearance of O/C, Ashokenagar P.S. is dispensed with.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate for accused Sudip Roy and Sankar Saha files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

In compliance with the direction of the Hon'ble Court regarding SIR process dated 21.02.26, I am in charge of Ld. Sessions Judge, North 24 Pgs., Barasat.

Fix 09.06.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and ER of W/A issued against accused Maidul Biswas @ Bablu.

Copy of order be forwarded to O/C, Ashokenagar P.S. for compliance.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge (I/C)
North 24 Parganas, Barasat